X150FG 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
AXIAL LEADED HERMETICALLY SEALED
VMI
15,000 V - 20,000 V Rectifiers
25 mA - 50 mA Forward Current
200 ns Recovery Time
AXIAL LEADED
HERMETICALLY SEALED
X150FG
X200FG
4
Part
Number
Working
Reverse
Voltage
(Vrwm)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS
Average
Rectified
Current
(Io)
Reverse
Current
@ Vrwm
(Ir)
Forward
Voltage
(Vf)
1 Cycle Repetitive Reverse
Surge Surge Recovery
Current Current Time
tp=8.3ms
(3)
(Ifsm) (Ifrm)
(Trr)
Thermal
Impedance
uJ-L
Junction
Cap.
@50VDC
@ 1kHZ
(Cj)
55°C(1) 100°C(2) 25°C 100°C
25°C
25°C
25°C
25°C L=000 L=.125 L=.250 25°C
Volts
mA
mA µA µA Volts mA Amps Amps
ns °C/W °C/W °C/W pF
X150FG 15000
X200FG 20000
50
25
25 1.0 20 20.0 100
13 1.0 20 28.0 50
3
2
0.5 200 5 12 21.5 2.0
0.5 200 5 12 21.5 2.0
(1)TL=55°C L=0.375" (2)TL=100°C L=0.375" (3)If=125mA, Ir=250mA, Irr=63mA • Op.Temp.= -65°C to +175°C Stg.Temp.= -65°C to +200°C
.170(4.3)
MAX.
A
1.00(25.4)
MIN.
.030 ±.003
(.77 ±.08)
Part
X150FG
X200FG
A
.360(9.14) MAX.
.380(9.65) MAX.
Dimensions: In. (mm) • All temperatures are ambient unless otherwise noted. • Data subject to change without notice.
VOLTAGE MULTIPLIERS INC.
8711 W. Roosevelt Ave.
Visalia, CA 93291
TEL 559-651-1402
FAX 559-651-0740
103
X150FG X200FG
POWER DERATING
10.0
9.0
L=0.200"
L=0.100"
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0 L=0.300"
L=0.400"
1.0 L=0.500"
0.0
0
25
50 75 100 125
Lead Temperaattuurree((°CC))
L=0.000"
150 175
1000
REVERSE CURRENT
VS. TEMPERATURE AT Vrwm
100
10
1
25 50 75 100 125 150
Temperaattuurree ((°CC))
TYPICAL REVERSE RECOVERY TIME
350 VS. TEMPERATURE
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
25 50 75 100 125 150
Temperaattuurree ((°CC))
TYPICAL FORWARD VOLTAGE
30 VS. FORWARD CURRENT AT 25°C
25
X200FG
20
X150FG
15
10
5
0
0.0
0.1 0.2 0.3
Forward Current (A)
0.4
0.5
TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE
1.4 VS. REVERSE VOLTAGE AT 25°C
1.2
1.0
X150FG
0.8
0.6
X200FG
0.4
0.2
0.0
0
20 40 60 80
Reverse Bias Voltage (V)
100
104
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 2 페이지
제조업체: VMI
( vmi )
X150FG data
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ X150FG.PDF ]
 [ X150FG 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
X150FF3
Spice Model - VMI
X150FF3
Rectifiers - New Jersey Semiconductor
X150FF3
Rectifiers - New Jersey Semiconductor
X150FF3
Diode (spec sheet) - American Microsemiconductor
X150FF5
Rectifiers - New Jersey Semiconductor
X150FF5
Rectifiers - New Jersey Semiconductor
X150FF5
Diode (spec sheet) - American Microsemiconductor
X150FG
AXIAL LEADED HERMETICALLY SEALED - VMI
X150FG
Diode (spec sheet) - American Microsemiconductor
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트